Community Study Detailed tables

1. Did you choose to live in your current community PRIMARILY because of a job?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Yes 416 194 85 200 126 132 196 64 88 159 103
38% 2% 35% 39% 38% 38% 39% 37% 1% 32% 37% 40% 42%
B I
No 666 301 365 132 326 207 72 228 279 136 149 239 143
62% 58% 65% 61% 62% 62% 61% 63% 59% 68% 62% 60% 58%

A L
(DKINS) 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - -
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Community Study Detailed tables

1. Did you choose to live in your current community PRIMARILY because of a job?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

38% 39%: 38% 37% 28% 45% 38% 38% - - 40% 35% 56% 36% 32% 42%
D CD MN
No 666 256 404 144 239 283 522 145 0 0 441 219 59 508 65 32
62% 61%: 62% 63% 71% 55% 61% 62% - - 60% 65% 44% 64% 68% 58%
E CE L L
(DK/NS) 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 N 0 N 0 N 0 N B - 0 - B 0 B -
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Community Study Detailed tables

1. Did you choose to live in your current community PRIMARILY because of a job?

Base: All respondents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F

1083

414

668

466

601

246

835

Weighted

Yes

38% 100% - 46% 33% 47% 36%
B D F

No 666 0 666 252 404 130 535
62% - 100% 54% 67% 53% 64%
A C E
(DK/NS) 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - 0 - - 0

Ipsos U.S. Express
June, 2010



Community Study Detailed tables

2. If you could find the same job in a community that you think offers a higher quality of life, would you move?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Yes 468 240 146 94 168 194 91 86 176 115
43% 46% 1% 67% 42% 28% 60% 47% 1% 45% 36% 44% 47%
DE E GH J J J
No 599 278 322 69 297 233 46 187 274 107 147 218 127
55% 53% 57% 32% 56% 70% 39% 52% 58% 53% 62% 55% 520%

c cD F F L
(DKINS) 16 5 11 3 8 5 2 6 7 3 5 4 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Ipsos U.S. Express
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Community Study Detailed tables

2. If you could find the same job in a community that you think offers a higher quality of life, would you move?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

43% 51% 38% 46% 45% 40% 41% 52% - - 37% 56% 64% 37% 57% 64%
B F J M M M
No 599 203 389 120 177 302 489 110 0 0 453 142 47 493 37 19
55% 48% 60% 53% 53% 58% 58% 47% - - 62% 42% 35% 62% 39% 34%
A G K LNO

(DK/INS) 16 6 10 3 6 7 14 2 0 0 9 6 1 10 4 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2%

M
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Community Study Detailed tables

2. If you could find the same job in a community that you think offers a higher quality of life, would you move?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F

Base: All respondents

Weighted
Yes
43% 52% 38% 100% - 59% 39%
B D F
No 599 196 404 0 599 97 503
55% 47% 61% - 100% 39% 60%
A C E
(DKINS) 16 6 10 0 0 5 10

1%

1%

2%

1%

Ipsos U.S. Express

June, 2010

Table: 6



Community Study Detailed tables

3. Which of the following is the single biggest attraction to moving to another community that you think offers a higher quality of life? Would you say...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/1J/K/L * small base

Base: Would move if found the same
job in a community that offers a higher
quality of life 466 245 221 146 221 94 69 168 194 94 93 168 111
Weighted
Greater affordability
Better schools 76 34 42 34 39 3 9 30 32 16 12 27 21
16% 14% 19% 24% 17% 3% 13% 18% 17% 17% 14% 16% 18%
E E
More robust economy 76 42 34 20 39 16 11 26 30 18 18 25 14
16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 17% 15% 16% 15% 20% 21% 14% 12%
Greater recreation and entertainment 62 37 25 22 30 11 8 15 37 7 12 26 17
offerings 13% 16% 11% 15% 13% 11% 12% 9% 19% 8% 14% 15% 15%
G
Better safety/security 49 28 22 11 24 11 10 17 19 7 7 19 17
11% 11% 10% 7% 11% 12% 15% 10% 10% 7% 8% 11% 14%
Greater cultural diversity 41 20 21 9 21 11 9 12 19 11 6 17 8
9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 12% 13% % 10% 12% 7% 10% 7%
Other 58 34 24 16 24 17 4 23 24 7 13 23 15
12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 18% 6% 14% 12% 8% 15% 13% 14%
Nothing 3 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 3% - - - - 1% 1%
GH
(DKINS) 8 4 4 2 5 1 1 3 3 5 0 1 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% - 1% 2%
JK

Ipsos U.S. Express
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Community Study Detailed tables

3. Which of the following is the single biggest attraction to moving to another community that you think offers a higher quality of life? Would you say...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Would move if found the same
job in a community that offers a higher
quality of life 466 213 249 104 152 208 346 120 0 0 272 189 83 292 54 35
Weighted 468 213 250 104 152 209 347 121 -** il 273 190 85* 290 55* 36*
Greater affordability 94 41 51 22 32 40 65 29 0 0 54 40 15 60 13 4
20% 19% 21% 21% 21% 19% 19% 24% - - 20% 21% 18% 21% 25% 11%
Better schools 76 66 10 15 29 31 62 14 0 0 58 17 18 35 12 12
16% 31% 4% 15% 19% 15% 18% 12% - - 21% 9% 21% 12% 22% 33%
B K M M M
More robust economy 76 32 44 23 21 31 58 18 0 0 45 30 16 49 6 4
16% 15% 18% 23% 14% 15% 17% 15% - - 16% 16% 19% 17% 11% 12%
Greater recreation and entertainment 62 19 41 11 21 30 a7 15 0 0 30 31 7 48 3 5
offerings 13% 9% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14% 12% - - 11% 16% 9% 17% 5% 14%
Al N
Better safety/security 49 22 27 13 16 20 35 14 0 0 28 21 17 18 11 3
11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% - - 10% 11% 21% 6% 20% 9%
M M
Greater cultural diversity 41 12 29 9 5 27 26 15 0 0 19 22 4 26 7 5
9% 6% 12% 9% 3% 13% 8% 13% - - 7% 12% 5% 9% 13% 14%
Al D
Other 58 19 39 7 23 27 46 12 0 0 34 22 6 48 1 1
12% 9% 15% % 15% 13% 13% 10% - - 13% 12% % 17% 2% 2%
A C LNO
Nothing 3 0 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0
1% - 1% 2% 1% - 0% 2% - - - 2% 1% 0% 2% -
E J
(DKINS) 8 3 5 1 4 3 7 1 0 0 5 3 0 6 0 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% 2% - 2% - 5%
L
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Community Study

3. Which of the following is the single biggest attraction to moving to another community that you think offers a

higher quality of life? Would you say...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Would move if found the same
job in a community that offers a higher
quality of life 466 212 253 466 0 143 322
Weighted 468 214 252 468 R 144 322
Greater affordability 94 35 58 94 0 30 63
20% 16% 23% 20% - 21% 20%
Better schools 76 30 46 76 0 22 54
16% 14% 18% 16% - 16% 17%
More robust economy 76 34 42 76 0 21 54
16% 16% 17% 16% - 15% 17%
Greater recreation and entertainment 62 28 34 62 0 18 44
offerings 13% 13% 14% 13% - 13% 14%
Better safety/security 49 28 22 49 0 13 36
11% 13% 9% 11% - 9% 11%
Greater cultural diversity 41 22 19 41 0 18 23
9% 10% 8% 9% - 13% 7%
Other 58 31 27 58 0 19 39
12% 15% 11% 12% - 13% 12%
Nothing 3 3 0 3 0 1 2
1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
(DKI/NS) 8 4 4 8 0 1 7
2% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2%

Ipsos U.S. Express
June, 2010

Detailed tables

Table: 9



Community Study Detailed tables

4. Within the past five years, have you actually sought a job elsewhere that would provide you with a higher quality of life?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Yes 246 79 01 91 43 56 96 51
23% 24% 22% 37% 23% 13% 35% 25% 19% 22% 24% 24% 21%
DE E GH H
No 835 399 436 138 405 288 77 270 383 155 182 303 195
7% 76% 78% 63% 7% 87% 65% 75% 81% % 76% 76% 79%
c cD F FG
(DKINS) 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
0% - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 0% 1% - - -
K
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Community Study Detailed tables

4. Within the past five years, have you actually sought a job elsewhere that would provide you with a higher quality of life?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

23% 26%: 21% 24% 23% 22% 23% 23% - - 20% 30% 28% 22% 26% 25%
B J
No 835 309 515 171 257 404 658 177 0 0 590 235 96 617 69 42
7% 73%: 79% 75% 7% 78% 7% 76% - - 80% 69% 2% 78% 73% 75%
A K
(DK/INS) 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
0% 0% B 0% B 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% - 0% 1% -

Ipsos U.S. Express
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Community Study

4. Within the past five years, have you actually sought a job elsewhere that would provide you with a higher quality

of life?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F

Detailed tables

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1083 416 666 468 599 246 835
Yes 246 116 130 144 97 246 0
23% 28% 20% 31% 16% 100% -

B D F

No 835 299 535 322 503 0 835
77% 2% 80% 69% 84% - 100%
A C E
(DK/NS) 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 - - -

Ipsos U.S. Express
June, 2010 Table: 12



Community Study

5. Which of the following is the single biggest reason you have not actively sought a job elsewhere? Would you say...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L * small base

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K |$25K- <$75K|  $75K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Have not sought a job
elsewhere that would provide a higher
quality of life 835 409 426 138 405 288 76 269 385 161 198 288 188
Weighted 835 399 436 138 405 288 77* 270 383 155 182 303 195
Family considerations 293 129 164 43 162 87 21 102 131 60 63 103 66
35% 32% 38% 31% 40% 30% 28% 38% 34% 39% 35% 34% 34%
E
Just not a high enough priority 152 77 76 15 76 60 6 45 82 23 34 58 38
18% 19% 17% 11% 19% 21% 8% 17% 22% 15% 19% 19% 19%
C C F
I like my job 111 59 52 15 56 41 5 26 71 22 29 38 23
13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 7% 10% 18% 14% 16% 12% 12%
FG
Happy where | am 62 23 39 2 33 28 2 13 32 6 9 26 21
7% 6% 9% 1% 8% 10% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 11%
C C | 1J
Lack of employment opportunities 62 32 30 24 24 14 19 22 15 14 15 20 13
7% 8% 7% 17% 6% 5% 25% 8% 4% 9% 8% 7% 6%
DE GH H
Too disruptive 40 25 16 6 15 19 3 14 19 4 7 16 14
5% 6% 4% 4% 4% % 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7%
Can't really afford to 29 13 16 7 13 9 6 16 3 8 6 9 5
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3%
H H
Still in school 17 5 13 13 3 1 8 3 5 4 4 8 2
2% 1% 3% 9% 1% 0% 11% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
DE GH
My age/ | am close to retirement 9 3 6 0 1 8 1 5 2 2 1 3 3
1% 1% 1% - 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
CD
Like my home 9 3 6 1 4 4 0 3 4 2 3 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 35 21 14 8 12 15 3 14 14 8 8 12 6
4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Nothing 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 0% - 1% 0% - -
H
(DKINS) 14 10 4 3 8 2 1 5 6 2 2 7 3
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Ipsos U.S. Express
June, 2010 Table: 13



Community Study Detailed tables

5. Which of the following is the single biggest reason you have not actively sought a job elsewhere? Would you say...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Have not sought a job
elsewhere that would provide a higher
quality of life 835 310 514 171 257 404, 659 176 0 0 592 233 94 621 68 41
Weighted 835 309 515 171 257 404 658 177 i ¥ 590 235 96* 617 69* 42*
Family considerations 293 137 152 62 83 148 230 63 0 0 223 67 40 217 17 15
35% 44% 29% 36% 32% 37% 35% 36% - - 38% 29% 42% 35% 25% 36%
B K N
Just not a high enough priority 152 45 106 27 42 83 117 35 0 0 112 38 14 123 8 5
18% 15% 20% 16% 16% 20% 18% 20% - - 19% 16% 15% 20% 12% 13%
Al
I like my job 111 34 76 13 27 71 103 8 0 0 83 28 8 87 7 7
13% 11% 15% 8% 11% 18% 16% 5% - - 14% 12% 8% 14% 10% 17%
CD G
Happy where | am 62 17 45 12 18 31 56 6 0 0 51 11 2 52 6 1
7% 6% 9% % 7% 8% 8% 4% - - 9% 5% 2% 8% 9% 3%
G L L
Lack of employment opportunities 62 27 31 18 30 13 41 21 0 0 34 25 11 33 12 3
7% 9% 6% 10% 12% 3% 6% 12% - - 6% 11% 12% 5% 17% 7%
E E F J M M
Too disruptive 40 10 30 5 16 19 33 7 0 0 30 10 5 28 3 3
5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% - - 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Can't really afford to 29 10 19 13 12 4 24 5 0 0 14 14 3 18 6 2
3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% 4% 3% - - 2% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5%
E E J M
Still in school 17 6 11 2 10 5 4 13 0 0 1 16 1 9 6 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 7% - - 0% 7% 1% 1% 9% 5%
E F J LM
My age/ | am close to retirement 9 1 8 4 2 3 8 1 0 0 4 5 2 5 2 0
1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% -
Like my home 9 2 7 2 3 4 7 2 0 0 6 3 0 8 0 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 2%
Other 35 12 23 10 8 17 24 11 0 0 24 11 5 27 1 2
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% - - 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5%
Nothing 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 1% - - 0% 0% 2% - - -
M
(DK/NS) 14 6 7 4 5 5 11 3 0 0 9 5 2 11 1 0
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% -
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Community Study

5. Which of the following is the single biggest reason you have not actively sought a job elsewhere? Would you

say...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Chose to live in current
community primarily

Sought job elsewhere

because of job Would Move within P5Y
Total Yes No Yes No Yes No
A B C D E F
Base: Have not sought a job elsewhere,
that would provide a higher quality of
life 835 298 536 322 503 0 835
Weighted 835 299 535 322 503 x* 835
Family considerations 293 113 179 112 180 0 293
35% 38% 34% 35% 36% - 35%
Just not a high enough priority 152 48 105 a7 102 0 152
18% 16% 20% 15% 20% - 18%
C
I like my job 111 45 67 39 72 0 111
13% 15% 12% 12% 14% - 13%
Happy where | am 62 17 45 9 51 0 62
7% 6% 8% 3% 10% - 7%
C
Lack of employment opportunities 62 22 40 42 16 0 62
7% 7% 7% 13% 3% - 7%
D
Too disruptive 40 19 21 11 29 0 40
5% 6% 4% 3% 6% - 5%
Can't really afford to 29 4 25 19 10 0 29
3% 1% 5% 6% 2% - 3%
A D
Still in school 17 3 14 13 4 0 17
2% 1% 3% 4% 1% - 2%
D
My age/ | am close to retirement 9 4 5 6 3 0 9
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1%
Like my home 9 0 9 2 7 0 9
1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1%
A
Other 35 16 19 16 19 0 35
4% 5% 4% 5% 4% - 4%

Ipsos U.S. Express
June, 2010

Detailed tables
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Community Study Detailed tables

5. Which of the following is the single biggest reason you have not actively sought a job elsewhere? Would you
say...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Nothing 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 - 0

(DKINS) 14 8 6 5 9 0 14
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2%

Ipsos U.S. Express
June, 2010 Table: 15



